Hortonville Area School District

Technology Support Services Department

Hortonville Area School District is requesting proposals for the following equipment matching the specifications as outlined below.

Line#	Part Number	Description	Quantity
		X440-G2 48 10/100/1000BASE-T POE+, 4 1GbE unpopulated SFP upgradable to 10GbE SFP+ (2 combo/2 non-combo), 2 1GbE copper combo upgradable to 10GbE, 1 Fixed AC PSU, 1 RPS port, ExtremeXOS	
1.0	16535	Edge license	20
1.1	97004-16535	EW NBD AHR 16535	20
1.2	16542	License that converts the two non-stack 1GbE SFP to be 10GbE SFP+	20
2.0	10305	10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ passive cable assembly, 3m length.	20
3.0	10302	10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ module, 1310nm, SMF 10km link, LC connector	4

Hortonville Area School District reserves the right to reject any or all proposals. Hortonville Area School District reserves the right to select the proposal that offers the best overall benefit to the school system. Hortonville Area School District reserves the right to adjust the quantity, the order date and the delivery date. Price is the primary consideration but not the only consideration. The proposal is for the listed equipment only. Nothing in this proposal shall obligate the Hortonville Area School District to compensate any vendor for their efforts.

I. General Requirements

Vendor must provide one primary contact number for all billing inquiries. This bid is made without any previous understanding or agreement with any other person, firm or corporation making a bid for the same purpose and is in all respect fair and without collusion of fraud.

II. Selection Criteria

Hortonville Area School District reserves the right to reject any or all proposals and select the bid that offers the best overall benefit to the school system. Price is the primary consideration but not the only consideration.

III. Response Submission:

Responses to this RFP must be submitted and delivered to Hortonville Area School no later than February 28th, 2020 at 4:00 p.m. Central.

It is the sole responsibility of the respondents to ensure that their responses arrive. The Customer reserves the right to reject all late arrivals. Submit proposals to the address below:

Hortonville Area School District

Scott Colantonio, Technology Director 246 N. Olk Street Hortonville, WI 54944 920 779 7900